PUBLISH: Friday, February 29, 2008 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, March 03, 2008.

Certified to before me this February 29, 2008.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 1/18/2008 to 2/8/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/3/2008

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Appraisal Research Corpor
Barney's Auto Electric Se
Hoosier Blue Flame
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Craigville Telephone Comp
Kiess, Duane A.

Erie Haven

Geneva Police Department
Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service

Ind. Assoc. Of Building O
Indiana University

J & L. Manufacturing & Fa
Janitors Supply Company
K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Bauman, Marcia

Maumee River Basin Commis
Minds Eye Graphics

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Miller, Patrick

Quik Stop

Thompson, Roger
Roto-Rooter

Shell Fleet Plus

Siemens Building Technolo
Stone-Street Quarries
Reynolds, Tamara J.

Print Shop

Barkey, Timothy L.

Tractor Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster

West Payment Center

D & D Auto Sales

Rex King

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All

Mitchell W. Hicks

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Paul Norr

Tom Magnan

Amount

1,808.25
1,271.05
6,422.31
2,458.37
155.00
60.00
2,302.92
38.01
238.26
1,462.16
119.60
100.00
21.22
45.00
3,936.83
878.95
40.00
40.00
691.15
527.82
230.98
90.00
50.00
11,160.50
331.17
426.37
644.12
312.87
60.00
150.00
107.48
11,124.00
67.20
150.00
1,757.37
218.50
10.90
437.50
643.50
206.70
30.36
20.00
177.93
2,103.40
77.58
50.00
135.52

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Allen Business Machines
Anthony Motor Parts
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Emergency Radio Service
Ernst Truck Equipment, In
Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.
Haywood Printing Company
Indiana Assessor's Associ
Ind. Co. Auditors Assoc.
Innovative Concepts
Heimann, James
Spaulding, Joe

Werich, Kelly

Lehman Feed Mill

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Bollenbacher, Rodney G.
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Selking International
Sherwin-Williams
Baumann, Steve

Summit Radiology

Smith, Teryl R.

Fox, Thomas E.

Top Supply Company
Trisha Hockemeyer
Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Christopher E. Harvey
Adams County Extension Education Fur
Swiss City Veterinary

The Sign It Shop

Embarq

Correctional Management Co., Llc
Judith E. Affolder
Thyssenkrupp Elevators

Page 1 of 3

Amount

31,211.34
94.48
29.00

241.14
280.74
6,973.34
120.00
886.64
360.00
62.50
500.75
1,029.75
226.22
1,638.12
21.42
201.86
616.80
295.77
107.75
56.32
70.40
1,320.00
414.00
56,627.83
178.51
9,465.24
6.78
50.00
100.00
292.20
18.36
50.00
398.00
85.00
150.00
203.15
16.00
45.72
1,380.00
134.43
99.00
95.00
20.00
4,297.33
9,016.00
1,294.72
4,466.00

2/25/2008




Larimore Reporting Servic
Purdue University

William Rumple

Bank Of Geneva

Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Decatur Veterinary Hospit
Decatur Fire Department
Darlene Black

Cargill, Inc.

Terry Debolt

Dr. Michael Ainsworth

Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Buckner

Sherry Laboratories

John Fox

Indiana Assessors Associa
Harvest Land Co-op

Adam B. Eguia

Logansport State Hospital
Mary A. Kitson

Adams County Sheriff

RECO Equipment, Inc.

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Connie Ellenberger

Troyer's
Lautzenheiser,Myers,Carnall,Spear, Kir:
Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.
American Express

Indiana Prosecuting Attorneys Council
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Uricks Trucking

Robbins Reporting

Larry Weaver

Bi-County Services, Inc
Adams County Bar Association
Kevin Burkhalter

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Indiana Public Defender Council
Keyphonesdirect.com

SunGard HTE, INc.

Moore Medical Corporation
CDW Government, Inc.

Global GOVT SYX Services
Cintas Location #G64

Marko's on 2nd

SDS Communications

LBH Chemical & Industrial
James E. Taylor, DDS

Robert E. Rhoades

Richard F. Thompson

Donna E. Barger

Decatur Ace Hardware
Association of Indiana Counties
Lori Fox

First Response

100.00
535.04
50.00
9.00
225.00
30.00
46.73
7.92
5,895.91
182.37
60.00
1,964.12
53.17
58.52
170.00
50.00
496.20
31,106.63
25.00
75.86
850.50
132.00
26.11
867.89
33.00
2,018.26
377.54
575.00
2,465.55
30.00
549.79
563.75
159.25
190.08
3,276.00
2,343.00
50.00
79.37
360.00
102.00
51.75
376.17
4,901.98
1,534.92
1,035.22
90.52
295.00
707.79
414.00
50.00
76.12
60.00
460.46
150.00
1.76
76.71

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking
Hobart Sales And Service

Bluhm And Reber

Waste Management

Tri County Excavating

Don Myers Plumbing

B & K Hydraulics

City Of Decatur Park Depa
Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1

C & S Accessories

Tom Jones Construction

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Matthew Bender

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Charles Tooley

Benicomp, Inc

Emil W. Meyer

Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair
Richard D. Spady

MPH Industries

Indiana County Surveyor's Association
Harvest Land Co-op

Michael G. Werling

Upper Wabash River Basin Commission
DeVoss, Johnson, Baker, & Ainsworth
Purdue University

Randy Colclasure

Kustom Signals, Inc.

Lynn E. Selking

Standard Textile

Reed's Radio Shack

Office Equipment Finance Services
Allen County Juvenile Center
Joseph M. Johnson, I1I

Hansen Fitness

Barnes & Thornburg

William Borne

Indiana Vital Records Association
Stationair's Express

Landon Patterson

Rex M. Moore

Indiana Office of Technology
Cochran Distributing

John August

Farm Plan

Julie Jahn

Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Mediacom

Julie A. Harkless

Jeff's Plumbing

Office Depot

Verizon North

Havel

Kroger

Star Insurance - Decatur
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1,080.00
293.86
70.00
150.47
120.00
715.75
75.00
3,404.50
1,314.56
1,140.00
2,750.00
946.53
152.40
1,310.00
60.00
38,133.45
60.00
485.57
378.40
55.00
128.78
25.00
512.00
438.00
1,000.00
504.00
50.00
50.00
3,380.00
195.64
112.80
199.99
225.00
5,000.00
608.17
60.00
118.50
97.00
25.00
298.96
382.50
126.84
338.81
20.00
34.02
41.28
25.00
154.00
279.90
85.87
103.95
405.19
195.22
198.00
352.64
55.00

2/25/2008



Robert A. Clamme
Elicia Oliver
VanWinkle, Baten, Rimstidt
NEIDA

Melissa Coe

Steve Stump

Mable Ehrsam

Milita Moeschberger
Gene Williamson
Kent Fritz

Advanced Ag, Decatur
Eversan, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

51.04
25.96
9.68
20.00
8.80
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
28.86
58.60
105.50

Network Storage, Inc.
Fred Pryor Seminars
Roger Gaunt

Glo Germ Company
Margaret Moeller

Arlene Nicodemus

Janis Whitcomb

Marta Rumschlag

Moss

ISPA Foundation - CFK's
Kristy VanCleve
Timothy L. Barkey/Petty Cash

Grand Total
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50,890.00
261.80
191.30

69.45
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

3,055.52
1,000.00
30.00
15.00

380,255.48

2/25/2008



