

PUBLISH: Friday, February 29, 2008

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, March 03, 2008.

Certified to before me this February 29, 2008.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 1/18/2008 to 2/8/2008

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/3/2008

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	1,808.25	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,211.34
Adams County Treasurer	1,271.05	Allen Business Machines	94.48
Indiana Michigan Power	6,422.31	Anthony Motor Parts	29.00
Appraisal Research Corpor	2,458.37	Arnold Lumber Company	241.14
Barney's Auto Electric Se	155.00	Berne Tri-Weekly News	280.74
Hoosier Blue Flame	60.00	Butler, Fairman, & Seuffer	6,973.34
Bowers, Charles	2,302.92	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	38.01	City Of Decatur	886.64
Decatur True Value	238.26	Complete Printing Service	360.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	1,462.16	Courtesy Ford, Inc.	62.50
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60	Decatur Daily Democrat	500.75
Kiess, Duane A.	100.00	Emergency Radio Service	1,029.75
Erie Haven	21.22	Ernst Truck Equipment, In	226.22
Geneva Police Department	45.00	Gerber's Super Valu, Inc.	1,638.12
Gordon Food Service	3,936.83	Haywood Printing Company	21.42
Hilty Engine Service	878.95	Indiana Assessor's Associ	201.86
Ind. Assoc. Of Building O	40.00	Ind. Co. Auditors Assoc.	616.80
Indiana University	40.00	Innovative Concepts	295.77
J & L. Manufacturing & Fa	691.15	Heimann, James	107.75
Janitors Supply Company	527.82	Spaulding, Joe	56.32
K-Mart	230.98	Werich, Kelly	70.40
Kiess Electric	90.00	Lehman Feed Mill	1,320.00
Bauman, Marcia	50.00	Gresla, Mark S. Md	414.00
Maumee River Basin Commis	11,160.50	Meshberger Brothers Stone	56,627.83
Minds Eye Graphics	331.17	Monroe Water Department	178.51
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	426.37	Nipsco	9,465.24
Miller, Patrick	644.12	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	6.78
Quik Stop	312.87	Bollenbacher, Rodney G.	50.00
Thompson, Roger	60.00	Smitley, Ronnie L.	100.00
Roto-Rooter	150.00	Selking International	292.20
Shell Fleet Plus	107.48	Sherwin-Williams	18.36
Siemens Building Technolo	11,124.00	Baumann, Steve	50.00
Stone-Street Quarries	67.20	Summit Radiology	398.00
Reynolds, Tamara J.	150.00	Smith, Teryl R.	85.00
Print Shop	1,757.37	Fox, Thomas E.	150.00
Barkey, Timothy L.	218.50	Top Supply Company	203.15
Tractor Supply Company	10.90	Trisha Hockemeyer	16.00
U.S. Postmaster	437.50	Welder Services, Inc.	45.72
West Payment Center	643.50	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,380.00
D & D Auto Sales	206.70	Christopher E. Harvey	134.43
Rex King	30.36	Adams County Extension Education Fur	99.00
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	20.00	Swiss City Veterinary	95.00
National Serv-All	177.93	The Sign It Shop	20.00
Mitchell W. Hicks	2,103.40	Embarq	4,297.33
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	77.58	Correctional Management Co., Llc	9,016.00
Paul Norr	50.00	Judith E. Affolder	1,294.72
Tom Magnan	135.52	Thyssenkrupp Elevators	4,466.00

Larimore Reporting Servic	100.00	Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	1,080.00
Purdue University	535.04	Hobart Sales And Service	293.86
William Rumble	50.00	Bluhm And Reber	70.00
Bank Of Geneva	9.00	Waste Management	150.47
Bixler Insurance, Inc.	225.00	Tri County Excavating	120.00
Decatur Veterinary Hospit	30.00	Don Myers Plumbing	715.75
Decatur Fire Department	46.73	B & K Hydraulics	75.00
Darlene Black	7.92	City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,404.50
Cargill, Inc.	5,895.91	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	1,314.56
Terry Debolt	182.37	C & S Accessories	1,140.00
Dr. Michael Ainsworth	60.00	Tom Jones Construction	2,750.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,964.12	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	946.53
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	53.17	Matthew Bender	152.40
Kristina Buckner	58.52	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	1,310.00
Sherry Laboratories	170.00	Charles Tooley	60.00
John Fox	50.00	Benicomp, Inc	38,133.45
Indiana Assessors Associa	496.20	Emil W. Meyer	60.00
Harvest Land Co-op	31,106.63	Wal-Mart	485.57
Adam B. Eguia	25.00	Adams County Truck Repair	378.40
Logansport State Hospital	75.86	Richard D. Spady	55.00
Mary A. Kitson	850.50	MPH Industries	128.78
Adams County Sheriff	132.00	Indiana County Surveyor's Association	25.00
RECO Equipment, Inc.	26.11	Harvest Land Co-op	512.00
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	867.89	Michael G. Werling	438.00
Connie Ellenberger	33.00	Upper Wabash River Basin Commission	1,000.00
Troyer's	2,018.26	DeVoss, Johnson, Baker, & Ainsworth	504.00
Lautzenheiser,Myers,Carnall,Spear, Kirz	377.54	Purdue University	50.00
Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.	575.00	Randy Colclasure	50.00
American Express	2,465.55	Kustom Signals, Inc.	3,380.00
Indiana Prosecuting Attorneys Council	30.00	Lynn E. Selking	195.64
McKesson Medical - Surgical	549.79	Standard Textile	112.80
Uricks Trucking	563.75	Reed's Radio Shack	199.99
Robbins Reporting	159.25	Office Equipment Finance Services	225.00
Larry Weaver	190.08	Allen County Juvenile Center	5,000.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Joseph M. Johnson, III	608.17
Adams County Bar Association	2,343.00	Hansen Fitness	60.00
Kevin Burkhalter	50.00	Barnes & Thornburg	118.50
Alpine Falls, Inc.	79.37	William Borne	97.00
Indiana Public Defender Council	360.00	Indiana Vital Records Association	25.00
Keyphonesdirect.com	102.00	Stationair's Express	298.96
SunGard HTE, Inc.	51.75	Landon Patterson	382.50
Moore Medical Corporation	376.17	Rex M. Moore	126.84
CDW Government, Inc.	4,901.98	Indiana Office of Technology	338.81
Global GOVT SYX Services	1,534.92	Cochran Distributing	20.00
Cintas Location #G64	1,035.22	John August	34.02
Marko's on 2nd	90.52	Farm Plan	41.28
SDS Communications	295.00	Julie Jahn	25.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	707.79	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	154.00
James E. Taylor, DDS	414.00	Mediacom	279.90
Robert E. Rhoades	50.00	Julie A. Harkless	85.87
Richard F. Thompson	76.12	Jeff's Plumbing	103.95
Donna E. Barger	60.00	Office Depot	405.19
Decatur Ace Hardware	460.46	Verizon North	195.22
Association of Indiana Counties	150.00	Havel	198.00
Lori Fox	1.76	Kroger	352.64
First Response	76.71	Star Insurance - Decatur	55.00

Robert A. Clamme	51.04	Network Storage, Inc.	50,890.00
Elicia Oliver	25.96	Fred Pryor Seminars	261.80
VanWinkle, Baten, Rimstidt	9.68	Roger Gaunt	191.30
NEIDA	20.00	Glo Germ Company	69.45
Melissa Coe	8.80	Margaret Moeller	100.00
Steve Stump	100.00	Arlene Nicodemus	100.00
Mable Ehram	100.00	Janis Whitcomb	100.00
Milita Moeschberger	100.00	Marta Rumschlag	100.00
Gene Williamson	100.00	Moss	3,055.52
Kent Fritz	28.86	ISPA Foundation - CFK's	1,000.00
Advanced Ag, Decatur	58.60	Kristy VanCleve	30.00
Eversan, Inc.	105.50	Timothy L. Barkey/Petty Cash	15.00
		Grand Total	<u>380,255.48</u>